

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE No.: Crl.P.No.10530 of 2018
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.09.2025	<u>JSR,J</u> Ms. V.Preethi Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time. Mr.B.Venkateswara Rao, learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that two more connected Criminal Petitions i.e., Crl.P.Nos.12313 of 2018 and 6441 of 2023 are pending and requested this Court to hear this Criminal Petition along with Crl.P.Nos.12313 of 2018 and 6441 of 2023, to avoid conflicting orders. In view of the above said submission, Registry is directed to verify and post this Criminal Petition along with Crl.P.Nos.12313 of 2018 and 6441 of 2023 on 15.09.2025. <u>JSR,J</u> Bj/vsl	

--	--	--	--